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State of Kansas 
Recreation Commission 

CERTIFICATE 2009/2010 

To the Clerk of Gray County, State of Kansas 

\Ve, the undersigned officers of 

Copeland Recreation Commission 

certify that the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was held and after the Budget 

Hearing this budget was duly approved and adopted as the maximum expenditure for the 

various funds for the year. 

Table of Contents for Adopted Budget: 

Page 

No. 
2009/2010 

Adopted Budget of 
Expenditures for the 

Proposed Budget Year 

Statement of Condo Lease-Purchase and 
Certificate of Particpation '1 

"­

General 3 168,508, 

TOTAL 168,508 

Budget Summary I 1 

I 

, 

State Use Only 

Received 

Reviewed By __________ 

Follow-up: Yes No 

Commission Members 

FILING REQUIRE~MENT - A complete copy of this budget (including the publication) must be filed 
with the City/USD Clerk and two copies with the County Clerk (K.5.A. 12-1927). 

PERMANENT Recreation Commission Address Sponsoring USD/City Address 

Copeland Recreation Commission USD #476 Copeland 

PO Box 61 PO Box 156 

Copeland, KS 67837 Copeland, KS 67837 

Provide point of Cheryl Fleming Other County: Gray County 

POC phone number: 620-668-5565 Other County: Haskell County 

Other County: Meade County 
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State of Kansas 
Recreation Commission 

Statement of Conditional Lease-Purchase and Certificate of Participation 
Term Endmg Total Pnnc BalOn 

of 1nt Date Amount @BegofFY: 
Contract Contract Rate of Financed 

Item Purchased Date (Months) % Contract (Beg Princ) 2008/2009 
,------~~~ ~~-~ 

~-~ 

~~~~~~~ - ~~~-~~~-

--- ­

----- ­

c--~~~~~-~ 

f----~~~ ~~-~ 

~-~~- --- ­

----- ­

----- ­

--- ­ ----- ­

Total 0 
----

Pmts Due Pmts Due 
for the Year of for the Year of 

2008/2009 2009/2010 

-----­ ----- ­

0 

. 

0 
** * ff you are merely leasing/renting with no intent to purchase, do not list--such transactions are not lease-purchases. 
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State of Kansas 
Recreation Commission 

Copeland Recreation Commission 2009/2010 
FUND PAGE 

Adopted Budget Prior Year 
Actual 

2007/2008General Fund 
88442 

Receipts: 
Appropriations from USD 

Unencumbered Cash Balance 

43,000 
Other Revenue from Local Sources 2178 

I 

i 
I 

I 

Miscellaneous 

Does misc. exceeds 10% 
 i 

IInterest on Idle Funds 388! 507 
Total Receipts 45,5661 44766 

Current Year 
Estimated 
2008/2009 

101,964 

41,629! 
2,630' 

Resources Available 134,008 
Expenditures: 
Swim Program 11,240 
Outdoor Program 13,085 
Community Activities 1,820 
Insurance 2399 
Bookkeeping 1509 
Donations 0 
Utilities 1,022 
Other 969 

. Capital Outlay 0 
I 

I 

I 

I 

146,730 

15,187 
6,036 
2,892 1 

2,257 
15091 

0 
187 
654 

0 

Proposed Budget 

Year 


2009/2010 

118.008 

45,000! 
5000i 

I 

I 
500 1 

50,500' 
168,508' 

25,000 
15,000 
50,000 

5,000. 
5,0001 
5,000 

10,000! 
20,000 
33,508 

I 

I 
i 
! 

Miscellaneous 
Does misc. exceeds 10% 
Total EXl!enditures 
Unencumbered Cash Balance 

I 

32044: 
101,964: 

28722 
118,008 1 

168,508 
0: 
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State of Kansas 
Recreation Commission 

2009/2010 


The Governing Body of 

Copeland Recreation Commission 


will meet on the 10th day of August, 2009 at 7:00 p.m. in the Copeland Elementary School Library 

for the purpose of hearing and answering objections of 


taxpayers relating to the proposed use of funds. 


Detailed budget information is available at at School Board Clerk's office 

and will be available at this hearing. 


BUDGET SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES 

The Proposed Budget Expenditures (below) are the maximum expenditure limits for the budget 
year.-

Prior Year Current Year Proposed Budget 
Actual Estimated Year 

Fund 2007/2008 2008/2009 2009/2010 

28,722General 32,044 168,5081 

I 
I 

28,722 168,508Totals 32,044 

Lease Purchase: 
Principal Balance @ Beg of FY I 
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STATE OF KJ\NSAS, GRAY COUNTY. 55: Proof of Publication 
that 

of THE MONTEZuMA PRESS, printed 
in the ScaLe of Kansas, and p;;blished in and of ge:Jeral 
circulation in COllnLy, Kansas a general 
circulation on a basis in Gray 
that said newspaper is not a trade, 

Sa:d nevisp2per a \veekly pUblished at 
vveekly 50 tiDies a year; has been so p~blished 
ously mOTe than five years prior to the firs: publicat'c:m 
Of said not:ce; and has been admitted at the post 
of rv10ntezuma in said CO"lnty as se::ond dass Inatter. 

That the attached notice is '(rue 
and was 

date: 

___________ ,2,__....__ 

--------­ , 201-1---­

'-'V"'~"a.l'W Elementary School 

at School BOaId Clerk's office 

limits for the budget 

- .. --- .---------, 20---­

Subscribed and sworn to before me :::i5 ~=-':.::'--._.L-

cornmm:ssior: 

Pri:!ter's fee 

s____..____.._Addltior.al copies 

http:Addltior.al

